Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-009820

111111111

GK SD

NUMBER 2266908-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528888

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528888

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

=TE

TE Connectivity

CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528888

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

e] / 0 d

TATE DRAVTIG TS TRPUBLTSRED [ FELERSED FOR FIRLICATION g 777 NS REVISIONS
(G B T e oo o R FIERTS FEERET e 0 LocaTed SET UP GAGE| & |66 o R
. [ aathcan VAL 158637-23 — _
ST REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION o / AT REAR HOLES 458637-3 A | SEE £C0-05-009024 T | DL |
1528888~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER —~
1528868-2 | A BENC MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER L29)REF
1528888-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER -~
7-1528888-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS -l -t - - 73
7-1528888-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S N I I N I _ . _ 12
7-1528888-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS OUIDE BY INS. BARREL 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1528888-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R T e e B - - -
ST - 69
- -T-1-1- - - 68
- -5 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
5 -l l2l2]z2]271z2 21017-2 [SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS |/\ — 1 - - 23
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL M/P SLD |.5M - I I I 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 62
IEE ot Lo 0 ; 0 50-1 0om? -2l z2]2712 R, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
- - - - . — = - RN , BTN SKT KD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL 4.06 [.160 IN] e] 3.45 MAX [.136 MAX 1 /5N - | | | | | HEY HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH el APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ B R B e B R - B 53
4.60 [.181 IN] 408-8322 & 408-849¢( | | | | | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 /
TERMINAL ~ DELPHI DATA SHT FEED - RN PAWL, FEED
| APPL SPEC RECORD NO. 9012 14.00 [.551 INI - -] - |- - - 55
> S la e a a4 18024-8  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED Vel 2% ~leleolelela]e SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53
- L \ HE [ NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
TE TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN| TE SEAL PN |MANUF SEAL PN — e S BT DL
1572124~ | 5344866 286934-2 15324974 T Tt R T T
vielzd | o 6 286934-2 524 - RN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - - IR I: CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
. . - . ST E CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. - - . - RN 1320999 APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
: . _ — R - BN 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLON 45
o || 3L by | CRIVEOREIGHT RESETTINGE - HEREEN 1338660-1 | RAM 44
517 V * k A Vi
| 00mm? 150 +0.05 [.059 +.002 IN] c 2 N - - 12
0. 75mm? |40 005 [.055 4. 002 IN] 9 - [ RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
0.50 1.30 +0.05 [.051 +.002 IN] D7 -~
SERLLL - = - HEEEEE 690125- | |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - - \ HE [ 469367- | SHIM 38
- NN 879103-2  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- RN SUPPORT, TERMINAI B
- . - 2 l2 2|22z SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - NN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
, - , - NN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 31
- - - RN SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| RN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - _ - [ RN SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-l el 2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - I I I I I LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-1 HE B DRAG, TERMINAL
_ ~ I I I I I PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - RN SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
E N ~ _ ~ - I - I || - I STRIPPER 22
b ol GRFASE RAM AN ~ AN FO AWER AND FF DO ~ 1 ~ _ A
: GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. — — Y Clr SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE RO Sl e falala]a WASHER, SPRO LOCK. REG Wé 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. S ‘ STRIPPLR R
12) Af——tt - = &
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLI N /N - - |- - |- SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R R B - |6
) - - ‘ , S N N I I 5
/5N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A FE A S S 4
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMET N I R R I R N ‘i
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEA COVPRESZ 0N 3
APPLIED. SEAL PN 286934-2 - [NS. DIA S -1 A R . COMPRESS 10N 12
.20 - 1.70 [.047-.067 INI. * WARNING . . M — -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - HEEEEN LDER, FRONT, CU K
/6N APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER B\QC T0 U” S FWTSt 3 ’,ﬁt - I I I I I G SHEAR, FRONT 9
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT )EH J(J e OF q;jf‘\fg I 2|22 | | I ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
QUALIFICATION APPLY -234 5 LOC- E TO THREADS : A R , Soh 7
 QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23418-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS.  g¢i oy min, REQUIRED CRIMP ‘ HEREEN SPACER 7
/N CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE HEE E S e = > , 2
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. | RN DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [ NN BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VI CW YO T A 20n° - - - [- sal AN ez ] CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S e e - - 83| |- |1 NN SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I I N N I - - 82 | AN 2|2 ]2 I | I CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A ¢ “770-78|-72|-71| -6 | -2 |- PART NO DESCRIPTION HEw
o~ - B B - B B B B B 80 NO
(47) P S I A A S R N . . :,q i S e T = ] Tyco Electronics
////\‘ (48) - - - - B - B - - ﬁ’/Q <K = Tyoo Electronics Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- . P — ﬁ‘j/ B IMENS TORS I 555 e SSFTB7008 [ - —
(49) B - 17 o LN I cLIFFoRD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
ALY T N H - 75 ° £ o HDI APPLICATOR
///A\\';/,) 7:’ s - S s See Table STZE | CRGE CODE | OFAIING 1O RESTRICTED 7
B R R I T - - "ﬁw =T Hhe— 4 || 00775 (G 528585 .
-17-76|-T2|-71] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO i T [ o

AMP 4305 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528888 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1






